Date: 22-11.2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 530997

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time in respect of transmission of 727599 equity shares of Unique Organics Limited in my name on 2011 as aher nominee.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely

Jyoti Prakash Kanodia (Promoter)

Nominee of Late Mrs Sarla Devi Kanodia (Promoter Group)

Encl: as above

Copy to:

Unique Organics Limited

E-521, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur – 302022 (Raj.) India

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Unique Organics Limited							
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/Seller/promoter Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (BSE & NSE)							
					Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
					Bef of:	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	727599	12.22%	12.22%					
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	- Contract Contraction							
c)	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-							
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive								
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify	mental indicators and the second seco							
e)	holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	727599	12.22%	12.22%					
Action to the second se	Details of acquisition/sale		*						
- 5	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold								
a) b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	727599	12.22%	12.229					
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	11	-						
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			-					
	holding in each category) acquired/sold			- Constitution of the Cons					
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by th	e							
e)	acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	70750	9 18.229	6 12.22					
	and the second s	727599	J 14.227						

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	Nil - - - Nil	Nil - - - Nil	Nil - - Nil
Mode of <u>acquisition</u> / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer etc).	Through Off market/Inter-se transfer		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20.11.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	59530000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	59530000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	59530000		

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory/Nominee

Place: Jaipur

Date 90 11